BIPIN TRIPATHI

KUMAON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

DWARAHAT - 263653, DISTT. - ALMORA (UTTARAKHAND)

Event & Description

Dates/Day

Registration for all students

27 January 2025 ( Monday) to 30 January 2025
(Saturday)

Commencement of classes for all students

31 January 2025 (Friday)

Class Test-1 for all students
Last Date for Showing Evaluated Answer Sheet to student for

Class Test-1

3 March 2025 (Monday) to 8 March 2025 (Saturday)
|5 March 2025 (Saturday)

Week for extracurricular activities (preferably beyond class
hours)

31 March 2025 (Monday) to 5 April 2025 (Saturday)

Class Test-11 for all students
Last Date for Showing Evaluated Answer Sheet to student

for Class Test-1

7 April 2025 (Monday) to 12 April 2025 (Saturday)
19 April 2025 (Saturday)

Last Date of Examination Fee Submission in University

14 April 2025 (Monday)

Last date for Declaration of Examination Schedule

30 April 2025 (Wednesday)

Make-up Test (if needed) for all students
Last Date for Showing Evaluated Answer Sheet to student for

Class Test-]

5 May 2025 (Monday) to 8 May 2025 (Thursday)
13 May 2025 (Tuesday)

Last Date of Teaching

15 May 2025 (Thursday)

lLast Date of Submission of Sessional Marks for all

17 May 2025 (Saturday)

Issue of Admit Cards for all

19 May 2025 (Monday)

Practical Examination for all

20 May 2025 (Tuesday) to 30 May 2025 (Friday)

Last Date of Submission of Practical Examination Marks

3 June 2025 (Tuesday)

Theory Examination for all

2 June 2025 (Monday) to 20 June 2025 (Friday)

Start Internship/Industrial Training

Immediately after examinations are over

Result Declaration

Third week of July 2025

Filling of Examination form to attain minimum credits
(Mini. cumulative credits required for promotion in next year:
I to 1 year- 20; 11 to 111 year- 40; I11 to IV year- 60)

Within one week from the last date of declaration of all
results

Summer semester classes (optional)

Immediately afier examination forms are filled for
summer semester

Last Date of fee Submission of Examination to attain
minimum credits

Within two days of the last date of filling of examination
form to attain minimum credits

Examination Schedule for Examination (o attain minimum
credits

Within a week from the last date of filling of examination
form to attain minimum credits

Result Declaration of Examination to attain minimum credits

Within 15 days of the last date of Summer Semester
Examination
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Students are required to maintain the minimum required the minimum requirement of class
attendance (75%) to appear in class test and semester examination.
There shall be two class test and both are compulsory.
The class test marks of both the test shall be considered for internal assessment of the student.
If any student fails to appear in any of the two tests for genuine valid reasons such as

i) Serious illness
“i1) Emergency accidents ‘
iii) Marriage in blood relation etc. with the prior permission by d

' shall be evaluated from one class test only.
Again, if any students fails to appear in one or both the class test(s) for any other reas

be awarded zero marks in that test(s) for the purpose of internal assessment.

irector, the internal marks

on he/she shall
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